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M I N I N G E N G I N E E R 

1411 2 6 T H A V E N U E E A S T 

S E A T T L E . W A S H I N G T O N 9 8 1 0 2 

September 28, 1971 

Mr. William M. Sharp 
171 West Esplanade 
North Vancouver, B. C. 
Canada 

Dear B i l l ; 
Re: Present.Value of Royalty Payments that may  

he made to Burden Investmeist S e r v i c e InoT, 
on PuWre Production from the Silmonao Mine. 

This l e t t e r , and the copies of l e t t e r s and reports that I 
am sending under separate cover, w i l l confirm our telephone ar­
rangements for your services to determine the present fair-market 
value of the future royalty payments to Burden Investment Services, 
Inc. from production of the Silmonac Mine. 

1. Copy of l e t t e r of July 21, 1971 from Soy N. Pigueroa to 
Arthur E. B u l l e r . 

2. Copy of Memorandum of September 22, 197 1 *>y R ° y N. P i g -
ueroa re the meeting of iGam-Kotia and Burkam o f f i c i a l s 
i n Toronto on September 20, V J \ \ . (The second page of 
t h i s memo overlooked i n transmission from New Y o r k ) . - j ^ ^ 

3» Copy of l e t t e r of September 24, 197 1 from Roy N. Pigueroa 
to W. 0* Douglass with l i s t of paper* which I am now for-* 
warding to you. 

We understand that you w i l l s t a r t on the assignment about 
October 6, 1971 that your report w i l l probably be ready about 
October 20th. Please send one copy of the report to Roy N. Pigueroa 
at the Burden Invesment o f f i c e i n New York; one to Graham^ Walkey ? 
at the Ham-Kotia o f f i c e i n Toronto; one to Arthur E. B u l l e r , and 
one to me. You have given me an estimate of $1200 f o r your serv­
ices on the examination and reports which i s s a t i s f a c t o r y to us. 
I s h a l l telephone B i l l Hogg that you w i l l be doing t h i s for us 
and that i t has been cleared with Arthur White and Graham Walkey. 

Please l e t me know i f you need any f u r t e r information. 

Kindest personal regards and I hopo tinafe I hope that you, 
Art and I, with our wives,;will be able to have a Kelowna reunion 
Storing the week of the C.I.M.M. meeting. 

Sincerely, 

WCD/d 
Copy: Roy N. Pigueroa 

Arthur E. B u l l e r 







7 V'. 
V ^ . 

JK(u U$3> mines limited 

~25 ADELAIDE STREET WEST, SUITE 416, TORONTO I, CANADA 

T E L E P H O N E 362-4581 

September 9, 1971. 

Mr. Roy N. Figuerga, 
Burden Investors Services, Inc., 
630 F i f t h Avenue, 
New York, N„Y., 10020, 
U.S.A. 

Re: Silmonac & Kam-Kotia - Burkam J o i n t Venture 

Dear Roy: 

I have seen your l e t t e r of September 7, 1971, to 
A r t White and look forward to our meeting on September 20 
here i n Toronto. 

In regard to your preliminary agenda for t h i s meet­
ing, I thought I might give you some data i n advance. 

' o 

In regard to the U.S. 10% import surcharge, t m s 
applies to lead and zinc only, and, not s i l v e r . The sur­
charge w i l l probably be 1.0 cent/lb. of dutiable zinc and 
0.7 5 cents/lb. o f dutiable lead, although t h i s i s not an 
o f f i c i a l r u l i n g . I f the surcharge had been i n e f f e c t for 
a l l o f 1971, Silmonac's income would have been reduced by 
$41,400. We estimate the future reduction i n income w i l l 
be about $6,000 to $7,000 per month, depending, of course, 
on m i l l heads and production tonnage. 

The drop i n silver, p r i c e to a current $1.40 per 
ounce from a p r i c e of about $1.60 i s a serious matter. 
For August, t h i s reduces income by about $12,000. 
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September 9, 1971. ( 

Mr. Roy N. Figueroa. f% S i 

At t h i s time, at current conditions and metal p r i c e s , 
we need m i l l heads of 12 ounces s i l v e r , 4.5% Pb. and 4.5% 
Zn. to break even, i . e . , cover production costs. 

There i s no p o s s i b i l i t y of marketing the lead and 
zinc concentrates i n Canada, and, even with the surcharge, 
our current marketing arrangement i s very favourable i n 
l i g h t of present marketing charges being negotiated. 

In regard to ore reserves, we have enough ore 
developed to maintain production for 6 - 9 months, and t h i s 
does not include ore i n p i l l a r s , which of course, must be 
l e f t i n place for the time Being. We are taking steps to 
increase the scale of exploration and development. 9^$^/ 

One other item, a new labour agreement, must be 
negotiated as current agreement terminates 25 October, 
1971. The Union i s asking for a major increase, as i s 
t h e i r pattern. However/ a new agreement w i l l l i k e l y add 
about $3,000 to $3,5.00 per month to monthly production 
costs. ~ 

We. look forward to seeing you on September 20. 

Yours very t r u l y , ; 

KAM-KOTIA MINES LIMITED, 

. Go W. walked 
Vice-President & General Manager. 

GWW/cd 

(,j ^ / 3 ^ r /? «/»**Re < >'*) 



B u r d e n Investors Services, Inc. 
630 F I F T H A V E N U E 

NEW YORK, N, Y. 10020 
Telephone: {212} 489-1200 

September 2hs 1971 

Mr. W. C. Douglass 
1̂ 11 26th Avenue East 
Seattl e , Washington 93102 

Dear B i l l : 

In order to help B i l l Sharp i n his evaluation of the 
production payment, I am sending you xerox copies of the 
following papers which you may make available to him: 

1. Mortgage agreement and related, amendments; 

2. August 1971 report on operations; 

3. Xerox copies of each month's production 
figures which accompany the Joint Venture's 
monthly f i n a n c i a l statements. 

Undoubtedly there w i l l be other documents, reports, 
etc. which B i l l Sharp may need, but these can be made available 
to him at the mine or from your f i l e s . 

I do think that the next time you speak with B i l l 
Eogg you should t e l l him that we have employed B i l l Sharp for 
t h i s purpose and that both Graham Walkey and Arthur White 
have agreed to our doing so on the basis that the report w i l l 
be private and c o n f i d e n t i a l , and further that they w i l l receive 
a copy of i t before i t i s released. /VV"3& *»-»—» <y~-~2> ̂ w-^ 

RNF:h 
Enclosures 

oc: Arthur B u l l e r 

Sincerely yours, 

Roy N. Figuero 



Burden Investors Services, inc. 
630 FIFTH A V E N U E 

NEW YORK, N. Y. 10030 
Clrch 6-9300 

A\jgust 25, 1970 

Silmonac Mines Limited (N.P.L.) 
Suite 'U6, 25 Adelaide.Street West 
Toronto 1, Ontario 

Attention: Mr. G. W. Walkey, General Manager & Director 

Dear S i r s : 
Re: Silmonac Mines Ltd. and Burden Mortgage 

Silmonac Mines Ltd. owns Crown granted claims located i n the 
Kootenay D i s t r i c t and Nelson-Slocan assessment d i s t r i c t i n the Province 
of B r i t i s h Columbia. These claims are l i s t e d i n Part 1 of Schedule A 
attached to Mine Operating Agreement dated September 3 5 1968, between 
Silmonac Mines of f i r s t part, Kam-Kotia Mines and Burkam Mines as 
"Operators" of second part and Burden Investors Services, Inc. of 
t h i r d part. ^^^KS^' 

A mortgage, i n favor of Burden Investors Services, Inc. i n 
the amount of $500,000 i s registered i n the land r e g i s t r y o f f i c e i n 
Nelson as a charge against the lands l i s t e d i n Part 1 Schedule "A" of £^£c 'A' 
the above agreement, being Ho. This mortgage.is repayable 
from royalty on production as follows - 0.25 times the net smelter 
return per ton of ore, expressed i n d o l l a r s up to but not exceeding 
a maximum of 12.5$j u n t i l the f u l l amount of the mortgage has been 
repaid. 

You have f e l t that the basis for c a l c u l a t i n g r o y a l t y pay­
ments to repay the "Burden" Mortgage i s not i n the best interests of 
Silmonac or the Lessors, i . e . , .Kam-Kotia and Burkam Mines and, i n 
discussions with you and Mr. W. C. Douglass at New Denver i t was 
suggested that the Royalty payments, when applicable, should be based 
on the formula set f o r t h i n such Agreement but further provided that 
there should be a maximum Royalty of $3^(J2 per ton. For purposes of 
the formula net smelter return per tonjjis the net value received f o r 
concentrate production after paying marketing, f r e i g h t , smelting and 
r e f i n i n g costs, divided by the number of tons m i l l e d , i . e . , the r a t i o 
of concentration. The r a t i o of concentration i s to be calculated on 
a monthly basis, and ro y a l t y payments to be made monthly. 



Silmonac Mines Limited (N.P.L.) 2- August 2')9 1970 

I t i s my understanding that t h i s amendment i s acceptable 
to Silmonac Mines Limited. I f you accept t h i s proposal, please 
acknowledge by signing both copies of t h i s l e t t e r , where indicated, 
r e t a i n one copy f o r your reference and return the second copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

* 

Very t r u l y yours, 

BURDEN INVESTORS SERVICES, INC 

Roy N. Figueroa* 1' 
Treasurer 

Accepted on behalf of 

Silmonac Mines Limited 
p " 



M e m o 
from ihe desk of 

W, C. DOUGLASS 

WILLIAM C. DOUGLASS 
M i l - 26* Avenue. E„<t ^ m g f c n 98702 

Tefepfione EAst 2-0890 



M £ U hVES'lRS SERVICES, jr«. 
630 F i n n AVENUE 

KKYi YORK. M. Y„ 1002Q 

J u l y 21, 1971 

Mr, Arthur 2. B u l l e r 
A. E. B u l l e r Ltd. 
Suite 1715 
25 King Street, West 
Toronto•1, Canada 

Dear Arthurs 

We are presently considering d i s t r i b u t i n g that portion cf the 
Silmonacproduction payment which i s owned by Burden Investors Services, 
Inc. to the shareholders of that company* £he t o t a l production payment 
i s i n the amount of $500,000 and i s payable* pursuant to the terms of the , 
enclosed document. (J}-(,~G>Ts dC&uZr****' 0 y^Q^^^' ) 

Burden Investors Services, Inc. i s the owner of record f o r the 
entire production payment which i t holds f o r i t s e l f and for the other 
actual cwaers as follows: 

Burden Investors Services, Inc. m _ 6).yt»g& 

W. C. Douglass 5-000$ 

Helen £• Berger 3.263$ 

Roy Jf. Pigueroa 1.835$ 
ico. 67x73 

Amount 

25,000 

16^315 

In order to a s s i s t us i n evaluating the t.orits of mailing a d i s t r i ­
bution to the shareholders of Burden Investors Services, Inc., we now require 
a determination of the present fair-market value of the production payment 
I would, therefore, appreciate your advice as to whether you Know of a C C L ; - — r 
petent independent minUng engineer who eight furnish ouch an appraisal. Kefer-J . 
ence would have t o be made to the sine's past and expected future production, [ 
as v e i l as to estimated recoverable ore reserves» —1 



Mr. Arthur E. B u l l e r J u l y 21, im 

An appropriate discount factor ( f o r interest to discount the 
future payments over t h e i r expected l i f e and f o r the r i s k element) would 
have to be determined based upon a review of the available information. 
v:e are not interested i n an'elaborate evaluation and the' p r i n c i p a l purpose 
of the appraisal at t h i s time would be to give us some i n d i c a t i o n of the 
d o l l a r amount involved. I f a 10$ discount factor were to be applied and 
the presently projected three and one* ha I f year pay-* out used, the valuation 
would be roughly as follows! 

Graham Walkey estimates 
4 , 0 0 0 tons of production 

fX 

month and assumes that 
.uS maximum $3.00 per ton 
r o y a l t y would'apply. 

'/7~K 
It 000 

1^4,000 

P.V. Factor Present Value 

X 90-909 v $130,909 ; 

X 119,006 -
X 75.131 108,109^ 
X 71-553 7 k8.656 $406,762 

Vfoatever r e s u l t i n g present worth was determined ( i n Canadian d o l l a r s ) would 
have to be converted to U.S. d o l l a r s and subject to a val 
f l e e t the 15$ Canadian tax withholding requirement. 

•5© 
I f we do proceed with the transaction, the appraisal would also 

serve to support the valuation should the transaction be reviewed by the 
United States taxing a u t h o r i t i e s . 

Before proceeding to authorize an a p p r a i s a l , I would appreciate some 
in d i c a t i o n as to the cost which might be involved. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

R13F: J E 

Enclosure 

Hoy N. Figucroa 
Treasurer 



/from the desk of 

W. C. DOUGLASS 

WILLIAM C. DOUGLASS 
1411 • 26th Avenue East Seattle, Washington 98102 

Telephone EAst 2-0890 



September 22, 1971 

Memorandum fo r F i l e s rZ^W^ - ~' f\ / i ^ J X ^ - — 

Re: V i s i t to Toronto on Monday, September 20, 1971 
by R.N.F. and Marvin Lyons  

So that a l l parties may be informed, I thought i t best to prepare 
t h i s memorandum on the meetings which took place i n Toronto between Arthur 
Buller,Marvin Lyons and myself and Arthur White, Graham Walkey and James 
Geddes. 

Arthur B u l l e r met Mr. Lyons and me at the airport and showed 
us an analysis which he had made of the August production which showed 
that approximately 30$ of the ores which had been produced were of such 
low grade as to be ''uneconomical". This matter i s of utmost importance 
to a l l persons involved as i t d i r e c t l y affects the net operating r e s u l t s 
of the mine. During the course of our meetings with the Kam-Kotia people, 
Graham Walkey also mentioned t h i s same percentage of uneconomical ore and. 
completely confirmed Art Buller's analysis. Apparantly Graham Walkey i s , 
and has been, aware of t h i s and other problems but has not taken steps to 
have them r e c t i f i e d . Perhaps t h i s s i t u a t i o n i s attributable i n part to 
Walkey's other commitments for Kam-Kotia but does show that changes should 
be made i n the operation of the mine. The new geologist should also help 
i n t h i s area. Arthur Buller has written d i r e c t l y to B i l l Hogg on t h i s 
subject so no further comments w i l l be made i n t h i s memorandum as to the 
production of such uneconomic ores. — ^ 

Everyone at the meeting agreed that B i l l Sharpe would be an 
excellent person to evaluate the production payment held by Burden Investors 
Services, Inc., as nominee for i t s e l f , W. G. Douglass, R. N. Figueroa and 
Helen E. Berger. The portion (approximately 90$) of the production payment 
of $500,000 held by Burden Investors Services, Inc. for i t s e l f w i l l be 
di s t r i b u t e d on December 1, 1971 (or on some other date p r i o r to the year 
end) to i t s shareholders. Marvin Lyons believes that a nominee arrangement 
can be worked out such that the owner of record can continue to be Burden , 
Investors Services, Inc. for a l l owners of the production payment. Sharpe 
should be advised that the value which we wish him to determine i s the price 
which a buyer would be w i l l i n g to pay and a s e l l e r w i l l i n g to receive 
for t h i s r i g h t to receive the income from the property i n t e r e s t s . What we 
want i s a f a i r market value based upon the "known", "probable" and 
"possible" reserves and production, etc. This"evaluation i s private and 
jconi'iaential and _prior to i t s f i n a l i z a t i o n should be reviewed by us as w e l l 
as by the Kam-Kotia people. 

The present status of the Silmonac shares, i . e . , being i n escrow, 
and the status of the a c q u i s i t i o n of the Carnegie M i l l were reviewed and 
the general consensus of opinion was to leave these matters i n t h e i r 
present status. The Moneta interests d e f i n i t e l y wish to dispose of t h e i r 
Silmonac shares. Although a valuation committee has been appointed t o 


